HCS - HES Cabling Systems
Made in Turkey… With Pride!
HCS Newsletter
No. 43, Dated Thursday, 04 December, 2003
HCS DataLine Cabinets and Enclosures
HCS, the only Turkish manufacturer of state-of-the-art LAN cabling systems introduces
HCS DataLine:

DataLine 10
DataLine 10
Ordering Information
HCS P/N
Internal Height
mm Notes
C10-02276		 22U 19” Free standing cabinet	  978	 700	 600	 1141 	  53
C10-02676		 26U 19” Free standing cabinet	  1156	 700	 600	 1319 	  68
C10-03276		 32U 19” Free standing cabinet	  1422	 700	 600	 1585	  83
C10-03676		 36U 19” Free standing cabinet	  1600	 700	 600	 1763	  93
C10-04276		 42U 19” Free standing cabinet	  1867	 700	 600	 2030	  107
C10-04476		 44U 19” Free standing cabinet	  1956	 700	 600	   2119  	  115
C10-02276		 22U 19” Free standing cabinet	  978	 700	 800	 1141	  60
C10-02676		 26U 19” Free standing cabinet	  1156	 700	 800	 1319	  75
C10-03276		 32U 19” Free standing cabinet	  1422	 700	 800	 1585	  95
C10-03676		 36U 19” Free standing cabinet	  1600	 700	 800	 1763	  106

C00-00105 	 19" 1U rack mount shelf, Vented sheet steel 	 250 mm depth 	 10 Kg nom. 	 Mounting units
C00-00106 	 19" 2U rack mount shelf, Vented sheet steel 	 270 mm depth 	 10 Kg nom. 	 Mounting units
Ordering information
HCS P/N 	 Description 	 Nominal Air circulation  	 Additional items included 	Notes
C00-00201 	 Cooling unit with 1 fan for wall-mounted cabinets 	 3.2 m3 /minute 	 On/off switch
C00-00202 	 Cooling unit with 2 fans for wall-mounted cabinets 	 6.4 m3 /minute 	 On/off switch
C00-00211 	 Cooling unit with 1 fan for free standing cabinets 	 3.2 m3 /minute 	 On/off switch & power cords
C00-00212 	 Cooling unit with 2 fans for free standing cabinets 	 6.4 m3 /minute 	 On/off switch & power cords
C00-00214 	 Cooling unit with 4 fans for free standing cabinets 	 12 m3 /minute 	 On/off switch & power cords
HCS P/N 	 Description 	 Temp. Range  	 Control type 	 Additional items included 	Notes
C00-00301 	 Thermostat for air temperature control 	 0-35°C 	 On/Off 	 -
HCS P/N 	 Description 	 Sockets 	 Grounding 	 Additional items included 	Notes
C00-00403 	 3 way power strip with on/off switch & mounting plate 	 3 	 Yes 	 -
C00-00406 	 6 way power strip with on/off switch & mounting plate 	 6 	 Yes 	 -
C00-00413 	 3 way power outlet strip with on/off switch 	 3 	 Yes 	 Integral circuit breaker
C00-00416 	 6 way power outlet strip with on/off switch 	 6 	 Yes 	 Integral circuit breaker
C00-00419 	 9 way power outlet strip with on/off switch 	 9 	 Yes 	 Integral circuit breake
DataLine
DataLine
HES Cabling System
s
www.hescs.comConnecting Networks.™ 7
Cabinet Accessories
C00-00504 	 Set of 4 pivoting pulleys - 2 with breaking system 	 1 	 250 Kg Each   	 - 	 -
C00-00514 	 Set of 4 pivoting leveling screws 	 1 	 250 Kg Each 	 - 	 -
C00-00524 	 Set of 4 pulleys for wall mounted cabinets 	 1 	 -   	 -
HCS P/N 	 Description 	 Qty  	 Max. Load 	 Additional items included 	 Notes
Ordering Information (cont.)
HCS P/N 	 Description 	 Qty  	 Additional items included 	 Notes
C00-00620 	 M6 nuts, cap washers and screws for mounting accessories 	 20 Each 	 -
HCS P/N 	 Description 	 Qty  	 Additional items included 	 Notes
C00-00701 	 Grounding kit: Ground leads and equalizing bus-bar. 	 1 Set 	 5 ground leads
HCS P/N 	 Description 	 Qty  	 Voltage & Power 	 Additional items included 	Notes
C00-00801 	 Lighting fixture with manual on/off switch  	 1  	 220Vac, 35W 	 - 	 -
C00-00802 	 Lighting fixture with automatic door switch  	 1  	 220Vac, 35W 	 Door switch 	 -
HCS P/N 	 Description 	 Cable rings   	Color 	 Material 	 Notes
C00-00901 	 1U 19" cable management panel with cable rings 	 5 Each  	 RAL 9005 	 Steel sheet 	 -
C00-00902 	 2U 19" cable management panel with cable rings 	 5 Each  	 RAL 9005 	 Steel sheet 	 -
C00-00911 	 1U 19" cable management panel  	 None  	 RAL 9005 	 Steel sheet 	 -
C00-00912 	 ÃU 19" cable management panel  	 None  	 RAL 9005 	 Steel sheet 	 -
HCS P/N 	 Description 	 Dimensions   	Positioning 	 Additional items included 	 Notes
C00-01032 	 32U 19" Vertical cable management panel  	 800x800 mm 	Left/Right 	 Closing covers 	 -
C00-01036 	 36U 19" Vertical cable management panel  	 800x800 mm 	Left/Right 	 Closing covers 	 -
C00-01039 	 39U 19" Vertical cable management panel  	 800x800 mm 	Left/Right 	 Closing covers 	 -
C00-01042 	 42U 19" Vertical cable management panel  	 800x800 mm 	Left/Right 	 Closing covers 	 -
C00-01044 	 44U 19" Vertical cable management panel  	 800x800 mm 	Left/Right 	 Closing covers 	 -
HCS P/N 	 Description 	 Material   	 Finish 	 Additional items included 	 Notes
C00-01116 	 16U Cable tray  	 Steel sheet 	 Galvanized 	 Punched for cable fixing 	 -
C00-01120 	 20U Cable tray  	 Steel sheet 	 Galvanized 	 Punched for cable fixing 	 -
C00-01126 	 26U Cable tray  	 Steel sheet 	 Galvanized 	 Punched for cable fixing 	 -
C00-01132 	 32U Cable tray  	 Steel sheet 	 Galvanized 	 Punched for cable fixing 	 -
C00-01136 	 36U Cable tray  	 Steel sheet 	 Galvanized 	 Punched for cable fixing 	 -
C00-01139 	 39U Cable tray  	 Steel sheet 	 Galvanized 	 Punched for cable fixing 	 -
C00-01142 	 42U Cable tray  	 Steel sheet 	 Galvanized 	 Punched for cable fixing 	 -
C00-01144 	 44U Cable tray  	 Steel sheet 	 Galvanized 	 Punched for cable fixing 	 -
HCS P/N 	 Description 	 Material   	 Color 	 Additional items included 	 Notes
C00-01201 	 1U 19" Blank panel  	 Steel sheet 	 RAL 9005 	 - 	 -
C00-01202 	 2U 19" Blank panel  	 Steel sheet 	 RAL 9005 	 - 	 -
C00-01203 	 3U 19" Blank panel  	 Steel sheet 	 RAL 9005 	 - 	 -
C00-01206 	 6U 19" Blank panel  	 Steel sheet 	 RAL 9005 	 - 	 -
C00-01211 	 1U 19" Vented Blank panel  	 Steel sheet 	 RAL 9005 	 - 	 -
C00-01212 	 2U 19" Vented Blank panel  	 Steel sheet 	 RAL 9005 	 - 	 -
HCS P/N 	 Description 	 Material   	 Color 	 Additional items included 	 Notes
C00-01301 	 1U Cable management ring  	 Steel sheet 	 RAL 9005 	 - 	 -